1
4
2
2
5
6
7
3

Dimensions 9’’ H x 1-3/4’’ W, 1 23/32” D
Weight 2.0 lbs
HOW TO ORDER
2| SPECIFY FINISH
U 630 Stainless Steel (standard)
3| SPECIFY OPTIONS
FS Failsafe operation
LBM-30 Latchbolt Monitor
LCM-30 Locking Cam Monitor
BR64XL Rectifier for AC operation
1| SPECIFY MODDEL
30-4-12  electric strike
12VDC Electric Strike with 0.75”
faceplate. Faceplate is 0.5”
without 1/4” spacer
30-4-24  electric strike
24VDC Electric Strike with 0.75”
faceplate. Faceplate is 0.5”
without 1/4” spacer.
PRODUCT SKU SAMPLE:  30-4-12  U
WARRANT
Y
YEAR5Grade
1COMPLIAN
T
Locking Devices
Electric Strikes
SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
64
El
ec
tri
c
St
rik
es
SDC SECURITY DOOR CONTROLS   ■   WWW.SDCSECURITY.COM
65
The SDC UniFLEX Electric Strike is
Centerline Latch Entry* strike designed for
use with Cylindrical and Mortise locksets
with up to ¾” (19mm) throw latchbolts.. The
quality construction makes the 45 series ideal
for high traffic applications. The compact
low profile design enables quick and easy
installation where jamb space is limited.
UniFLEX™ 45 Universal
Electric Strike/Door Release
• Centerline Electric Strike
• 4 Interchangeable Application
Faceplates
• Full Monitoring is Standard,